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Appendix A:  Regional Road Register  

Class No Segment Name Origin End Feature Ch. Start Ch. End 
Length 

(km) 

A MR 290 05 Amosfield Road State Border Dalmoak Rd 0.000 1.009 1.009 

A MR 290 10 Amosfield Road State Border   1.009 1.533 0.524 

A MR 290 12 Amosfield Road State Border Wards Ck 1.533 2.108 0.575 

A MR 290 15 Amosfield Road State Border Ruby Ck 2.108 3.203 1.095 

A MR 290 20 Amosfield Road State Border   3.203 4.440 1.237 

A MR 290 25 Amosfield Road State Border Catarins Rd 4.440 5.878 1.438 

A MR 290 30 Amosfield Road State Border Herding Yard Ck Rd 5.878 7.470 1.592 

A MR 290 35 Amosfield Road State Border Mount Lindesay Rd 7.470 8.607 1.137 

A MR 290 05 Liston Road Mt Lindesay Rd Amosfield Road 0.000 0.648 0.648 

A MR462 7010 Bruxner Way A15 Browns Ck 0 1.44 1.440 

A MR462 7020 Bruxner Way A15 Browns creek 1.44 2.86 1.420 

A MR462 7030 Bruxner Way A15 Sunnyside 2.86 3.81 0.950 

A MR462 7040 Bruxner Way A15 Sunnyside Loop Rd 3.81 5.32 1.510 

A MR462 7050 Bruxner Way A15 Millers Ck 5.32 6.78 1.460 

A MR462 7060 Bruxner Way A15 Ross Rd 6.78 8.44 1.660 

A MR462 7070 Bruxner Way A15 East of Tarban Rd 8.44 9.87 1.430 

A MR462 7080 Bruxner Way A15 Tarban Rd 9.87 11.27 1.400 

A MR462 7090 Bruxner Way A15 Woodside Rd 11.27 12.66 1.390 

A MR462 7100 Bruxner Way A15 Whalans Ck 12.66 14.20 1.540 

A MR462 7110 Bruxner Way A15 Cusacks 14.20 14.69 0.490 

A MR462 7120 Bruxner Way A15 Richfield 14.69 16.58 1.890 

A MR462 7130 Bruxner Way A15 Swamp creek 16.58 18.04 1.460 

A MR462 7140 Bruxner Way A15 Deadman Ck 18.04 19.57 1.530 

A MR462 7150 Bruxner Way A15 Sowyers Gully Rd 19.57 21.20 1.630 

A MR462 7160 Bruxner Way A15 Davis 21.20 22.43 1.230 

A MR462 7170 Bruxner Way A15 Skinners 22.43 23.60 1.170 

A MR462 7180 Bruxner Way A15 Mc Carthys Quarry 23.60 24.68 1.080 

A MR462 7190 Bruxner Way A15 Back Creek Rd 24.68 26.03 1.350 

A MR462 7200 Bruxner Way A15 Mole Station Rd 26.03 26.88 0.850 

A MR462 7210 Bruxner Way A15 Aberfeldie 26.88 27.89 1.010 

A MR462 7220 Bruxner Way A15 Aberfeldie No2 27.89 29.31 1.420 

A MR462 7230 Bruxner Way A15 Gibralter Rd 29.31 30.77 1.460 

A MR462 7240 Bruxner Way A15 Parburys 30.77 32.17 1.400 

A MR462 7250 Bruxner Way A15 Kelton Farm 32.17 33.95 1.780 

A MR462 7260 Bruxner Way A15 Mountain Ck 33.95 35.42 1.470 

A MR462 7270 Bruxner Way A15 Wandinong 35.42 36.68 1.260 

A MR462 7280 Bruxner Way A15 Wandinong No2 36.68 38.21 1.530 

A MR462 7290 Bruxner Way A15 Charcoal burners 38.21 39.55 1.340 

A MR462 7300 Bruxner Way A15 Charcoal burners No2 39.55 41.02 1.470 

A MR462 7310 Bruxner Way A15 Mountain Creek Rd 41.02 42.42 1.400 

A MR462 7320 Bruxner Way A15 Mount Pleasent 42.42 43.69 1.270 

A MR462 7330 Bruxner Way A15 Wallaroo 43.69 44.45 0.760 

A MR462 7340 Bruxner Way A15 Windy Ways 44.45 45.73 1.280 

A MR462 7350 Bruxner Way A15 West side of Mole River hill 45.73 46.43 0.700 

A MR462 7360 Bruxner Way A15 Darthula Rd 46.43 47.67 1.240 

A MR462 7370 Bruxner Way A15 Meguzzis flat  47.67 49.21 1.540 

A MR462 7380 Bruxner Way A15 Mole River Rd 49.21 50.74 1.530 

A MR462 7390 Bruxner Way A15 Mingoola 50.74 51.70 0.960 
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Class No Segment Name Origin End Feature Ch. Start Ch. End 
Length 

(km) 

A MR462 7400 Bruxner Way A15 Mole river 51.70 53.13 1.430 

A MR462 7410 Bruxner Way A15 Sovrington 53.13 54.68 1.550 

A MR462 7420 Bruxner Way A15 River flat 54.68 56.13 1.450 

A MR462 7430 Bruxner Way A15 Ironbark Ridge 56.13 57.60 1.470 

A MR462 7440 Bruxner Way A15 Herb farm 57.60 59.07 1.470 

A MR462 7450 Bruxner Way A15 Hynes bridge 59.07 59.94 0.870 

A MR462 7460 Bruxner Way A15 Dip 59.94 60.61 0.670 

A MR462 7470 Bruxner Way A15 Reedy Creek vineyard 60.61 61.04 0.430 

A MR462 7480 Bruxner Way A15 East of Reedy Ck 61.04 61.42 0.380 

A MR462 7490 Bruxner Way A15 West from Reedy Ck 61.42 61.72 0.300 

A MR462 7500 Bruxner Way A15 Reedy Creek Rd 61.72 63.12 1.400 

A MR462 7510 Bruxner Way A15 West of Yellow gully 63.12 64.63 1.510 

A MR462 7520 Bruxner Way A15 Roseneath 64.63 66.13 1.500 

A MR462 7530 Bruxner Way A15 Gravel quarry 66.13 67.69 1.560 

A MR462 7540 Bruxner Way A15 Old camp 67.69 68.56 0.870 

A MR462 7550 Bruxner Way A15 
Dumaresq River 

overflow 
68.56 69.29 0.730 

A MR462 7560 Bruxner Way A15 Newfarm 69.29 70.78 1.490 

A MR462 7570 Bruxner Way A15 Gulf creek 70.78 72.24 1.460 

A MR462 7580 Bruxner Way A15 Monstadt 72.24 73.64 1.400 

A MR462 7590 Bruxner Way A15 Aqullines 73.64 74.42 0.780 

A MR462 7600 Bruxner Way A15 
Dumaresq River flood 

channel 
74.42 74.86 0.440 

A MR462 7610 Bruxner Way A15 Black Ck 74.86 76.33 1.470 

A MR462 7620 Bruxner Way A15 Black Creek billabong 76.33 77.83 1.500 

A MR462 7630 Bruxner Way A15 Pineview 77.83 79.25 1.420 

A MR462 7640 Bruxner Way A15 Pineview No2 79.25 80.80 1.550 

A MR462 7650 Bruxner Way A15 Riverview 80.80 82.01 1.210 

A MR462 7660 Bruxner Way A15 
Tenterfield/Inverell 

shire boundary 
82.01 82.39 0.380 

A MR 361 05 Clarence Way Shire Bdy Sth   0.000 1.217 1.217 

A MR 361 10 Clarence Way     1.217 2.337 1.120 

A MR 189 05 Killarney Rd State Border   0.000 0.268 0.268 

A MR 189 10 Killarney Rd State Border   0.268 1.805 1.537 

A MR 189 15 Killarney Rd State Border   1.805 3.104 1.299 

A MR 189 20 Killarney Rd State Border   3.104 3.799 0.695 

A MR 189 25 Killarney Rd State Border Mount Lindesay Rd 3.799 4.688 0.889 

A MR622 05 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   0.000 0.259 0.259 

A MR622 10 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   0.259 1.880 1.621 

A MR622 15 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   1.880 3.200 1.320 

A MR622 20 Mt Lindesay Rd A15 Branch Creek 3.200 4.607 1.407 

A MR622 25 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   4.607 6.153 1.546 

A MR622 30 Mt Lindesay Rd A15 Bryans Gap Rd 6.153 7.621 1.468 

A MR622 35 Mt Lindesay Rd A15 London Bridge 7.621 8.865 1.244 

A MR622 40 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   8.865 10.419 1.554 

A MR622 45 Mt Lindesay Rd A15 Tank Traps 10.419 11.985 1.566 

A MR622 50 Mt Lindesay Rd A15 S. Charltons 11.985 13.653 1.668 

A MR622 55 Mt Lindesay Rd A15 Talmoi Hill 13.653 14.904 1.251 

A MR622 60 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   14.904 16.400 1.496 
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Class No Segment Name Origin End Feature Ch. Start Ch. End 
Length 

(km) 

A MR622 65 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   16.400 17.878 1.478 

A MR622 70 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   17.878 19.532 1.654 

A MR622 75 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   19.532 20.924 1.392 

A MR622 80 Mt Lindesay Rd A15 Resurrection Creek 20.924 22.088 1.164 

A MR622 85 Mt Lindesay Rd A15 Boonoo Boonoo River 22.088 23.298 1.210 

A MR622 90 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   23.298 24.876 1.578 

A MR622 95 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   24.876 25.971 1.095 

A MR622 100 Mt Lindesay Rd A15 Carrolls Creek 25.971 27.263 1.292 

A MR622 105 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   27.263 28.746 1.483 

A MR622 110 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   28.746 29.934 1.188 

A MR622 115 Mt Lindesay Rd A15 Bald Rock Café 29.934 30.130 0.196 

A MR622 116 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   30.130 31.483 1.353 

A MR622 120 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   31.483 32.540 1.057 

A MR622 125 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   32.540 33.656 1.116 

A MR622 129 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   33.656 33.751 0.095 

A MR622 130 Mt Lindesay Rd A15 Bookookoorara Creek 33.751 33.981 0.230 

A MR622 135 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   33.981 34.230 0.249 

A MR622 136 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   34.230 34.735 0.505 

A MR622 138 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   34.735 35.412 0.677 

A MR622 140 Mt Lindesay Rd A15 Harrigans Lane 35.412 36.936 1.524 

A MR622 145 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   36.936 38.298 1.362 

A MR622 150 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   38.298 38.851 0.553 

A MR622 155 Mt Lindesay Rd A15 Jenners Creek 38.851 38.969 0.118 

A MR622 160 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   38.969 39.645 0.676 

A MR622 165 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   39.645 39.830 0.185 

A MR622 166 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   39.830 40.776 0.946 

A MR622 170 Mt Lindesay Rd A15 Mursons Creek 40.776 41.943 1.167 

A MR622 175 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   41.943 43.507 1.564 

A MR622 180 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   43.507 43.653 0.146 

A MR622 185 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   43.653 44.689 1.036 

A MR622 190 Mt Lindesay Rd A15 Wilsons Downfall 44.689 45.968 1.279 

A MR622 195 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   45.968 47.332 1.364 

A MR622 200 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   47.332 48.242 0.910 

A MR622 205 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   48.242 49.273 1.031 

A MR622 210 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   49.273 49.311 0.038 

A MR622 215 Mt Lindesay Rd A15 Liston Rd 49.311 50.666 1.355 

A MR622 220 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   50.666 51.953 1.287 

A MR622 225 Mt Lindesay Rd A15 Herding Yard Creek Rd 51.953 53.101 1.148 

A MR622 230 Mt Lindesay Rd A15 Lavender Farm 53.101 54.621 1.520 

A MR622 235 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   54.621 55.886 1.265 

A MR622 240 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   55.886 57.143 1.257 

A MR622 245 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   57.143 58.668 1.525 

A MR622 250 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   58.668 60.247 1.579 

A MR622 255 Mt Lindesay Rd A15 Glencolvin 60.247 61.451 1.204 

A MR622 260 Mt Lindesay Rd A15 Wylie Creek Curves 61.451 62.910 1.459 

A MR622 265 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   62.910 64.672 1.762 

A MR622 270 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   64.672 65.078 0.406 

A MR622 272 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   65.078 66.067 0.989 

A MR622 275 Mt Lindesay Rd A15 Wylie Creek   66.067 66.336 0.269 

A MR622 280 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   66.336 66.576 0.244 
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Class No Segment Name Origin End Feature Ch. Start Ch. End 
Length 

(km) 

A MR622 282 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   66.576 67.892 1.316 

A MR622 285 Mt Lindesay Rd A15 Cullendore Road 67.892 69.411 1.519 

A MR622 290 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   69.411 70.744 1.333 

A MR622 295 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   70.744 72.004 1.260 

A MR622 300 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   72.004 73.406 1.402 

A MR622 305 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   73.406 74.918 1.512 

A MR622 310 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   74.918 76.094 1.176 

A MR622 315 Mt Lindesay Rd A15 Maryland River 76.094 77.276 1.182 

A MR622 320 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   77.276 78.426 1.150 

A MR622 325 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   78.426 79.511 1.085 

A MR622 330 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   79.511 81.039 1.528 

A MR622 335 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   81.039 82.526 1.487 

A MR622 340 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   82.526 83.936 1.410 

A MR622 345 Mt Lindesay Rd A15 Vinegar Hill Road 83.936 84.331 0.395 

A MR622 350 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   84.331 85.922 1.591 

A MR622 355 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   85.922 87.488 1.566 

A MR622 360 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   87.488 88.546 1.058 

A MR622 365 Mt Lindesay Rd A15 Carters Road 88.546 89.352 0.806 

A MR622 370 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   89.352 90.353 1.001 

A MR622 375 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   90.353 91.982 1.629 

A MR622 380 Mt Lindesay Rd A15 Legume 91.982 93.034 1.052 

A MR622 385 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   93.034 93.225 0.191 

A MR622 390 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   93.225 94.492 1.267 

A MR622 395 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   94.492 94.873 0.381 

A MR622 400 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   94.873 95.058 0.185 

A MR622 401 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   95.058 95.717 0.659 

A MR622 403 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   95.717 96.409 0.692 

A MR622 405 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   96.409 97.652 1.243 

A MR622 410 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   97.652 99.079 1.427 

A MR622 415 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   99.079 100.219 1.140 

A MR622 420 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   100.219 101.057 0.838 

A MR622 425 Mt Lindesay Rd A15 Oaky Hill 101.057 102.516 1.459 

A MR622 429 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   102.516 102.876 0.360 

A MR622 430 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   102.876 103.813 0.937 

A MR622 435 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   103.813 104.668 0.855 

A MR622 440 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   104.668 106.240 1.572 

A MR622 445 Mt Lindesay Rd A15 Gumdale West 106.240 107.401 1.161 

A MR622 450 Mt Lindesay Rd A15 Gumdale  107.401 108.051 0.650 

A MR622 455 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   108.051 109.590 1.539 

A MR622 460 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   109.590 111.000 1.410 

A MR622 465 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   111.000 111.938 0.938 

A MR622 470 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   111.938 112.851 0.913 

A MR622 475 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   112.851 113.891 1.040 

A MR622 480 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   113.891 115.645 1.754 

A MR622 485 Mt Lindesay Rd A15 Golden Mile 115.645 116.895 1.250 

A MR622 490 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   116.895 118.130 1.235 

A MR622 495 Mt Lindesay Rd A15 Browns Dip 118.130 119.098 0.968 

A MR622 500 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   119.098 120.097 0.999 

A MR622 505 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   120.097 121.667 1.570 
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Class No Segment Name Origin End Feature Ch. Start Ch. End 
Length 

(km) 

A MR622 510 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   121.667 123.124 1.457 

A MR622 515 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   123.124 124.817 1.693 

A MR622 520 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   124.817 126.352 1.535 

A MR622 525 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   126.352 127.970 1.618 

A MR622 530 Mt Lindesay Rd A15 Bald Knob 127.970 129.420 1.450 

A MR622 535 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   129.420 130.487 1.067 

A MR622 540 Mt Lindesay Rd A15 Beaury Creek 130.487 131.507 1.020 

A MR622 545 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   131.507 132.779 1.272 

A MR622 550 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   132.779 134.048 1.269 

A MR622 555 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   134.048 134.577 0.529 

A MR622 560 Mt Lindesay Rd A15   134.577 135.791 1.214 

A MR622 565 Mt Lindesay Rd A15 
Kyogle Shire Bdy at 

Tooloom Creek, 
Woodenbong 

135.791 136.576 0.785 

         

     Total Length Regional Roads 235.3 km 

         

     

Total Length UnSealed Regional 
Roads 11.1 km 

         

     Total Pavement Area 
             

197  ha 

         

     Total Seal Area 
             

160  ha 

         

     Total Pavement Only Area 9 ha 

         

 


